PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/12/2007 500395916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The omission of James B. Niemi previously recorded on Reel 018165 Frame 0630. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason D. Harry	08/11/2006
Stephen J. Kleshinski	06/30/2008
James B. Niemi	08/11/2006
Gregg R. Draudt	06/23/2006
Dirk Ahlgrim	07/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afferent Corporation
Street Address:	275 Westminster Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02903-3426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10429252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number.

(202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-585-8220

Email: Correspondent Name: dmay@nixonpeabody.com

David L. May, Esq.

Address Line 1:

401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

> PATENT **REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0913**

700350657

DAVID L. MAY, ESQ. COMPANY: 401 9TH STREET, N.W.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	741975-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. May, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment (741975-3)#page1.tif		
source=Assignment (741975-3)#page2.tif		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
source=Assignment (741975-3)#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0914

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the scope of the conveyance previously recorded on Reel 016076 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	08/11/2006
Jason D. Harry	06/30/2006
Stephen J. Kleshinski	07/12/2006
Dirk Ahlgrim	06/23/2006
Gregg R. Draudt	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Afferent Corporation
Street Address:	275 Westminster Street
Internal Address:	
	Providence
11	RHODE ISLAND
	02903-3426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10429252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)585-8080

file://C:\Documents and Settings\mayd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKB\EA... 8/24/2006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-585-8000

Email:

dmay@nixonpeabody.com

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name: David L. May, Esq.

401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 900

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 02903-

3426

741975-3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David L. May, Esq. /david l. may/

Date:

Signature:

08/24/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=J. Harry - J. Neimi Assignment (741975-3)#page1.tif

source=S. Kleshinski Assignment (741975-3)#page1.tif

source=Gregg Draudt Assignment (741975-3)#page1.tif

source=D. Ahlgrim Assignment (741975-3)#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT148992

Receipt Date:

08/24/2006

Fee Amount:

\$40

file://C:\Documents and Settings\mayd\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKB\EA... 8/24/2006

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 741975-3

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING NEUROPHYSIOLOGIC PERFORMANCE

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 5, 2003 (U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/429,252); and an International Patent Application on May 5, 2003 (International Patent Application No. PCT/US2003/013854);

WHEREAS, Afferent Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation having principal place of business at 275 Westminster Street, Suite 500, Providence, Rhode Island 02903-3426 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREPORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hard paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or essigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful onths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have bereunto set our band(s).

Date	Signature
	Name Jason D. Harry
Date	Signature
	Name Stephen J Aleshinski
Date	Signature //
	Name James B. Marni All
- 017266	
Date 6 200	Signature Name Greet N. Draudt
'	
Date	Name Nation Ahlgrim
~~~~	
COUNTY OF Middle	···· <b>,</b>
STATE OF MASSAC	hunetta .
7	,
I, the undersigned, a Note	ary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Gregg R. Draudt,
personally known to me to be the s	ame person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day e signed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Glytn under my Kind and	official scal this 36 day of July 2006.
P Value Krown	(Martin ) My Commission Expires: 11/36/3010
Noway Public	My Commission Express. 1100 1000
	/
W691432.1	·

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0917

Attorney Docket No.: 741975-3

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

#### A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING NEUROPHYSIOLOGIC PERFORMANCE

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 5, 2003 (U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/429,252); and an International Patent Application on May 5, 2003 (International Patent Application No. PCT/US2003/013854);

WHEREAS. Afferent Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation having principal place of business at 275 Westminster Street, Suite 500, Providence, Rhode Island 02903-3426 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.90) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all fatters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our band(s).

Date	Signature
	Name Jasos D. Harry
Date	Signature
	Name Stephen J. Kleshimski
Date	Signature
	Name James B. Niemi
Onte	Signature
	Name Gregg R. Draudt
Date 07/12/06	Signature OV
	Name Dirk Ahlgrim
COUNTY OF Middlesex	
-	1 RES TO CHINTING MANAGE HOTORY Public
STATE OF MASSACHUS	COMMONMEASE OF MARKACHISTING My Communican Expires May 63, 2027
/ Il, the undersigned, a N	lotary Public in and for the County and State aforesald, do barely certify has Dirk Abigrim,
personally known to me to be the	e same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day he signed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand a	ad official seal this 2 day of July 2006.
	My Commission Expires: May 3,2007
Votary Militie	My Collaboration Explication 19700
· · ·	
EG/427 1	:

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 741975-3

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

#### A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING NEUROPHYSIOLOGIC PERFORMANCE

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 5, 2003 (U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/429,252); and an international Patent Application on May 5, 2003 (International Patent Application No. PCT/US2003/013854);

WHEREAS, Afferent Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation having principal place of business at 275 Westminster Street, Suite 500, Providence, Rhode Island 02903-3426 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assigner is kereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all invful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have become set our band(s).

Date AUgust 11, 2006	Signature (School) Horry Name Unico D. Harry
Date	Signstere Name Stephen J. Kleshinski
Date Agus: 11, 2005	Signature B.M. Name Johns B. Nierpi
Dete	Signature
Date	SignatureNameDirk Ablgrim
COUNTY OF Chrudene	
I, the undersigned, a Note	ry Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Isson D. Herry and
appeared before me this day in p	or to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, erson and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and official seal this
Notary Public	official seal this 11 day of 10006.  My Commission Expires: 9/16/19
NE94432.1	<b>'</b>

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0919



Attorney Docket No.: 741975-3

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

# A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCING NEUROPHYSIOLOGIC PERPORMANCE

for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 5, 2003 (U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/429,252); and an International Patent Application on May 5, 2003 (International Patent Application No. PCT/US2003/013854);

WHEREAS, Afferent Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation having principal place of business at 275 Westminster Street, Suite 500, Providence, Rhode Island 02903-3426 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, he it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, all non-provisional applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby suthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign sountry whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand(s).

Date	Signature
11.11	Name Jason D. Harry
Date 6/20/06	Signature / Signature
	Name Stephen Klesbriski
Date	Signature
	Name James B. Niemi
Date	Signature
	Name Greeg R. Draudt
Date	Signature
	Name Dirk Ablerim
COUNTY OF <u>Alamer</u> STATE OF <u>Califor</u>	Commission # 1667921 Notice Public - Contemps
Deliter	Alameda County
STATE OF LILLIFOY	My Comm. Biplies Jun 1 & 2009
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Stephen J.	
Kleshinski, personally known to m	e to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
	riedged that he signed and delivered the said instrument for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	official seal this 30 day of June 2006.
Linda breader My Commission Expires: 00/16/09	
Notary Public	
#694432.1	

PATENT REEL: 020136 FRAME: 0920

**RECORDED: 11/12/2007**